MIDWESTERN UNIVERSITY
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, DOWNERS GROVE CAMPUS

PS-I Summer Quarter Block Schedule - 6/5/23 — 8/18/23  (FINAL5/24/23)
TIME MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY
7:00 - 8:00 No classes on EXAMS EXAMS
Mon. 6/19
8:10 - 9:00 ! 7/14 only:
No classes on PPRAD 1560
Tues. 7/4 HC Systems Rescheduled
Lecture: 8:30 - 9:45 am
CARDINAL C
9:10 - 10:00 PPRAD 1571 PHYSD 1524 BIOCD 1556 6/8 & 6/15 only: PSCID 1520
’ ’ Clinical Skills Human Physiology | Biochemistry | Workshop PSCID 1520 Calculations
Development | Lecture ALUMNI 152-156 (open) Calculations Workshop/Lecture
Lecture CARDINAL C Lecture
6/28 & 7/5:
CARDINAL C . ‘;L CARDINAL C (Refer to next
Biochemistry | Lecture i
CARDINAL C page for details)
10:10 - 11:00 .BIOCD ]:556 PHYSD 1?24 PHYSD 1.524
Biochemistry | Human Physiology | Human Physiology |
Lecture Lecture Lecture
CARDINAL C CARDINAL C CARDINAL C
11:10 - 12:00 PHYSD 1?24 Lunch Lunch Lunch /
Human Physiology | .
Lecture Professional Development
CARDINAL C LITTLEJOHN A
12:10 - 1:00 Lunch Lunch PPRAD 1571 PPRAD 1560 6/9 only:
' ’ Clinical Skills Development Healthcare Systems Professional Development
Weekly Workshop Lecture Career Pathways Program
ALUMNI 152-160 (12:10-1:25 pm) (12:10—-2:00 pm)
(12:10—2:00 pm) CARDINALC CARDINAL
8/2 only: WHITE OAK HALL (No lecture 7/20) 303, 304, 305, 311, 312
) . PPRAD 1560 (203-206, 211, 214)
1:10-2:00 PSCID 1520 Healthcare Systems 7/20 only: PPRAD CPR Certification
Calculations Lecture 6/14 only: 1551 Cultural Care & Clinical Skills Center (CSC)
Lecture 10_9. 19, ] Public Health Lecture (12:30 — 4:30 pm)
CARDINAL C (1:10-2:25 pm) CSD-1: 12:10 — 3:00 pm
CARDINAL C (12:10 - 1:25pm) Each student will be
only: 1:10 — . assigned to one of these:
(8/7 only: 1:10 7/5 onl LITTLEJOHN A/B igned f th
2:00 pm) BIOCD 1556 PPRAD 1551 6/23: Session #1
Biochemistry | Workshop Cultural Care & Public 7/14: Sess!on #2
AH 152-156 Health Lecture 7/21: Sess!on #3
2:10-3:00 (2:10 - 3:00 pm) (1:35 — 3:00pm) 7/28: Session #4
6/20 & 7/11 only: LITTLEJOHN A/B 6/30 only:
PSCID 1520 (except 7/20) BIOCD 1556
3:10 - 4:00 8/7 only: Calculations Workshop 8/9 only: CSC Encounter 6/15 & 7/20 only: Biochemistry | Lecture
(2:10 - 3:00 pm) (2:35 - 4:35 pm) (11:15 am - 5:30 pm) PPRAD 1571 (12:10 - 1:00 pm)
BIOCD 1556 ALU"("N' 1?5'150 Clinical Skills CARDINAL C
Biochemistry | open Development
Lecture Make-up Lecture 8/11 only:
CARDINAL C 7/18 & 8/8 only: (3:10— 5:00 pm) PPRAD 1560
PSCI_D 1520 LITTLEJOHN A/B HC Systems Final Exam
Calculations Exams (1:10 - 2:40 pm)
(2:40 — 4:40 pm) TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
4:10 - 5:00
Courses Credit Hours Course Directors .
PPRAD 1571 Clinical Skills Development | 3.5 Dr. Kathy Komperda QLIIZ/EX.am Schedule
PSCID 1520 Pharmaceutical Calculations 3 Dr. Elizabeth Langan begins on Page 3
PHYSD 1524 Human Physiology | 3.5 Dr. Paul McCulloch
BIOCD 1556 Biochemistry | 2.5 Dr. Bryan Bjork
PPRAD 1560 Healthcare Systems 3 Dr. Ana Quifiones-Boex
PPRAD 1551 Cultural Care & Public Health 1 Dr. Sally Arif

Professional Development

Dr. Brooke Griffin




Note: Enrollment into all required courses is done by the College and Registrar on behalf of all students. There is no course registration process that is to be

completed by students, until there is the option to add elective courses beginning in the PS-1 Spring quarter.

Mandatory MWU Orientation and Welcome:

Classes Start:

No Classes (University Holidays):

Last day of classes:
Final Exam Week:

PPRAD 1571 Clinical Skills Development | WORKSHOP SCHEDULE

DATE

Wednesday, June 7
Wednesday, June 14
Wednesday, June 21
Wednesday, June 28
Wednesday, July 5
Wednesday, July 12
Wednesday, July 19
Wednesday, July 26
Wednesday, August 2

Wednesday, August 9

COURSE

Wednesday, May 31 - Friday, June 2, 2023
Monday June 5, 2023

Monday, June 19 (Juneteenth Day)
Tuesday July 4 (Independence Day)
Friday, August 11, 2023

Monday, August 14 — Friday, August 18, 2023

PPRAD 1571 Clinical Skills Development |
PPRAD 1571 Clinical Skills Development |
PPRAD 1571 Clinical Skills Development |
PPRAD 1571 Clinical Skills Development |
PPRAD 1571 Clinical Skills Development |
PPRAD 1571 Clinical Skills Development |
PPRAD 1571 Clinical Skills Development |
PPRAD 1571 Clinical Skills Development |
PPRAD 1571 Clinical Skills Development |

PPRAD 1571 Clinical Skills Development | — SP Encounter

* “open” and “closed” refer to the wall configurations of the adjoining rooms.

TIME

12:10-2:00 pm
12:10-3:00 pm
12:10-2:00 pm
12:10-2:00 pm
12:10-2:00 pm
12:10-2:00 pm
12:10-2:00 pm
12:10-2:00 pm
12:10-2:00 pm

11:15am —5:30 pm

PPRAD 1571 CPR CERTIFICATION SCHEDULE (each student will be assigned to one of these dates)

DATE

Friday, June 23
Friday, July 14
Friday, July 21
Friday, July 28

COURSE

CPR Certification — Session #1
CPR Certification — Session #2
CPR Certification — Session #3
CPR Certification — Session #4

TIME

12:30-4:30 pm
12:30-4:30 pm
12:30-4:30 pm
12:30-4:30 pm

PSCID 1520 Pharmaceutical Calculations WORKSHOP/LECTURE SCHEDULE

DATE

Thursday, June 8
Friday, June 9
Thursday, June 15
Friday, June 16
Tuesday, June 20
Friday, June 23
Friday, June 30
Friday, July 7
Tuesday, July 11
Friday, July 14
Friday, July 21
Friday, July 28
Friday, August 4
Friday, August 11

COURSE

PSCID 1520 — LECTURE
PSCID 1520 — LECTURE
PSCID 1520 — LECTURE
PSCID 1520 — LECTURE
PSCID 1520 - WORKSHOP #1
PSCID 1520 — Exam #1

PSCID 1520 — LECTURE
PSCID 1520 — LECTURE
PSCID 1520 — WORKSHOP #2
PSCID 1520 — LECTURE
PSCID 1520 — LECTURE
PSCID 1520 — LECTURE
PSCID 1520 — WORKSHOP #3
PSCID 1520 — No Class

BIOCD 1556 Biochemistry | WORKSHOP SCHEDULE

DATE

COURSE

Wednesday, June 7
Wednesday, June 14
Wednesday, June 21
Wednesday, July 5
Wednesday, July 12
Wednesday, July 19
Wednesday, July 26
Wednesday, August 9

BIOCD 1556 Biochemistry |
BIOCD 1556 Biochemistry |
BIOCD 1556 Biochemistry |
BIOCD 1556 Biochemistry |
BIOCD 1556 Biochemistry |
BIOCD 1556 Biochemistry |
BIOCD 1556 Biochemistry |
BIOCD 1556 Biochemistry |

TIME
9:10-10:00 am
9:10-11:00 am
9:10—10:00 am
9:10-11:00 am
2:35-4:35 pm
9:10-11:10am
10:10—-11:00 am
9:10-11:00 am
2:35-4:35 pm
10:10-11:00 am
10:10-11:00 am
9:10-11:00 am
9:10-11:00 am

TIME

9:10-10:00 am
9:10-10:00 am
9:10-10:00 am
2:10-3:00 pm
9:10-10:00 am
9:10-10:00 am
9:10-10:00 am
9:10-10:00 am

LOCATION

ALUMNI 152-160 (open)*
ALUMNI 152-160 (CLOSED)
ALUMNI 152-160 (open)
ALUMNI 152-160 (OPEN)
ALUMNI 152-160 (OPEN)
ALUMNI 152-160 (closed)
ALUMNI 152-160 (closed)
ALUMNI 152-160 (closed)
White Oak Hall 203, 204, 205, 206,
211, 214 (closed)

CSC (Clinical Skills Center)

LOCATION
CsC
CSC
CSC
CsC

LOCATION

CARDINAL C

CARDINAL C

CARDINAL C

CARDINAL C

ALUMNI 152-160 (open)
TESTING CENTER
CARDINAL C

CARDINAL C

ALUMNI 152-160 (open)
CARDINAL C

CARDINAL C

CARDINAL C

ALUMNI 152-160 (open)

LOCATION

ALUMNI 152-156 (open)
ALUMNI 152-156 (open)
ALUMNI 152-156 (open)
ALUMNI 152-156 (open)
ALUMNI 152-156 (open)
ALUMNI 152-156 (open)
ALUMNI 152-156 (open)
ALUMNI 152-156 (open)
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PPRAD 1560 Healthcare Systems POST-EXAM REVIEW SCHEDULE

Thursday, July 6
Thursday, August 3

QUIZ/EXAM SCHEDULE

DATE

Monday, June 12
Tuesday, June 20
Friday, June 23
Monday, June 26
Tuesday, June 27
Thursday, June 29
Friday, June 30
Monday, July 3
Wednesday, July 5
Thursday, July 6
Monday, July 10
Tuesday, July 11
Thursday, July 13
Tuesday, July 18
Thursday, July 20
Monday, July 24
Tuesday, July 25
Thursday, July 27
Monday, July 31
Tuesday, August 1
Thursday, August 3
Monday, August 7
Tuesday, August 8
Friday, August 11

FINAL EXAMS

DATE

Monday, August 14
Tuesday, August 15
Wednesday, August 16
Thursday, August 17
Friday, August 18

8:30-9:00 am TESTING CENTER
8:30-9:00 am TESTING CENTER
COURSE

PHYSD 1524 Human Physiology | — Quiz #1

PHYSD 1524 Human Physiology | — Exam #1

PSCID 1520 Pharmaceutical Calculations — Exam #1
PHYSD 1524 Human Physiology | — Quiz #2

BIOCD 1556 Biochemistry | — Exam #1

PPRAD 1560 Healthcare Systems — Exam #1

PSCID 1520 Pharmaceutical Calculations — Exam #1 retest
PPRAD 1551 Cultural Care & Public Health Exam
PPRAD 1560 Healthcare Systems — Exam #1 Make-up
PHYSD 1524 Human Physiology | — Exam #2

PHYSD 1524 Human Physiology | — Quiz #3

BIOCD 1556 Biochemistry | — Exam #2

PPRAD 1571 Clinical Skills Development |

PSCID 1520 Pharmaceutical Calculations — Exam #2
PHYSD 1524 Human Physiology | — Exam #3

PHYSD 1524 Human Physiology | — Quiz #4

PSCID 1520 Pharmaceutical Calculations — Exam #2 retest
PPRAD 1560 Healthcare Systems — Exam #2

PPRAD 1560 Healthcare Systems — Exam #2 Make-up
BIOCD 1556 Biochemistry | — Exam #3

PHYSD 1524 Human Physiology | — Exam #4

PHYSD 1524 Human Physiology | — Quiz #5

PSCID 1520 Pharmaceutical Calculations FINAL
PPRAD 1560 Healthcare Systems FINAL

COURSE

PHYSD 1524 Human Physiology |

BIOCD 1556 Biochemistry |

PSCID 1520 Pharmaceutical Calculations — Final Re-Test
PPRAD 1551 Cultural Care & Public Health

PPRAD 1571 Clinical Skills Development |

TIME
11:10 am —12:00 pm
7:00 - 8:20 am
9:10-11:10 am
11:10am —12:00 pm
7:00-8:20 am
7:00 - 8:20 am
1:10-3:10 pm
8:10-9:00 am
7:00-8:20 am
7:00 - 8:20 am
11:10 am —12:00 pm
7:00—8:20 am
7:00—-8:30 am
2:40—-4:40 pm
7:00-8:20 am
11:10am —12:00 pm
2:40 - 4:40 pm
12:10-1:30 pm
3:10-4:30 pm
7:00 - 8:20 am
7:00—8:20 am
11:10am —12:00 pm
2:40—-4:40 pm
1:10-2:40 pm

TIME

9:00 —10:20 am
9:00—10:20 am
9:00-11:00 am
9:00-10:30 am
9:00-10:30 am

LOCATION

TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER

LOCATION

TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
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